
® 

model LU -1114-4 
LU-1114-5 

No.0223 -01 
1986·6 -----

8E005910PJA 

-*ti*@-*~ije~*~ij~~~ 
(W/L/<IAl{j kVT j 

1-Needle, Lockstitch Unison Feed Industrial 

Sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer 

PARTS BOOK 

TOKYO .IUKI IIDISTRIAL CO •• LTD. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK 

/' - '/ 7. '/ 7 (J) Jt 15 

1. The port numbers o f ports shown in the figure 1nd1cate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
(LJ 1: ;r- 2- tt t .llB.ra C7l ah 111' l:l. r.Rll: -'· &? tt C ~No R c I No ) 1- :X·l rz. 9 ~ 1 ;.... T :7 ~ 1: .1: .., ·c -t C7l ,r., 3= fJ ' tJ fJ• IJ l 9 

2. Explanation of codes 
ftc~ C7) Rli. 1Y-1 
1) Codes on the "Note" column 

• uc· l!Wie7Jftc, 
G) ~' .... .... . means this part is changed from the previous parts book . 

jjij@C7l-' "./? ·/ :7 1::x1 L 'L ~§151:'!1! 2- tt t l!Bdb ~ .IP~ L 1 9 

@ #01 ....... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
001 "'---/TC7l ",de" C7lft!/.aJJ~'Cl< ?!lL'Lr 2-L• 

2) Codes on the " E. C. (Eng1neermg change)" column 
·m:!l! .q;. w l!Wim Be-~., 
G) A.10/83 . ... Added from October, 1983 

19831f. 10 Fl .1: IJ J[lJJO <?- tc t. 

@ D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983 
19831J'.10Fl .t IJM~i 2-ttt: 

3 When prev1ous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not Interchangeable With each other 
1l!ldbe7J1il~tttJ•f,il 'll'~C7ll~{ 

In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered w<th the obsoleted part number, so select the parts w1th changed dates and place your orders . 
.:C7Jl.l}dsi:I.RIJ~~(D 2-tt.t:.ra'll't'L !.. .:,£X'L ~ <19h''?, Jr~!f.Fll : .t IJ. L• ·(ttfJ•C7Jl!ll.ra~IH1RL'L .:;:EXT~L· 

Example ( j§IJ} 

Ref. 
No. 

1-1 

Note 
.de 

,., 
,., 
\"1 

Part No. 
c =lfl. a a 

81401-100-000 
81401-100-000-A 
81105-200-000 

Descnpt1on E.C. 
Jl:!l!"Ffl 0 ou 

Needle bar 
r.----;:, 
ID.10/83 1 .1' IJ ;1'; -

Needle bar ~~l_O_@;!J -' IJ ;j; -

Frame cover f"o~foiSJll B11o5-3oo.ooo 1 • I 
Frame cover I B 11 05-~00-000 I 1A.10/83 1 

L.:..---....J r r42 
~ In case when prev1ous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 

~JI.?ce7J1il~1i:n·il:> ~ ~.g.C7JJ[5[! 

?v - .L..tJ " -

Amt. 

:g 
Req . 
ftA 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" .ra:t:. (Japanese)" column of the prev1ous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.: C7l~~!;l., ISl'lJI.raC7llDXo"a:t:.lr4ll: -t tti:IJ• h ~ffr L L•.ra'll'ttJ•!c.A. L "( ifJ IJ it 9C7l'L, f/i L L•a"o'll't'L.: ,i.XT 2-L• 

@ C.10/83 

. B 11 05·500-00o) 

Correct No . 
.iELL•.ra =lfl. 

Frame cover 

Please order by the correct part number . 
.iE L l' ,r.,;lft: 'L .:· .i.XT 2- L' 

@ M.1 0/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October. 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt . Req". column. 

~ 
t 

Wrong No. 
.lH IJ .r.,:lft: 

19831J'.10Fl .1: 1J 1it:liltJ'~"\e 1: t.;.., t: .: C7llQ.g.titA!MI: IH/i L L •tit AtJ·~'l' L 'L ifJ IJ l 9 

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
•;ia• l!Wi£T C~ 

G) 2 .... Indicates amount reqUired is 2. 
tlla. 2 11JJ ~ ~ n L 1 -; 

@ 2.0 ... .. . ... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter) 
& 2- • 2 ->' - ~ JL.- ~ ~ n L l 9 (l!i t1 !;I.->' - ~ JL.- 'L T 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book . 
.: C7l / ' - "./ 7 "/ :7 fJ• '? ;!jlj ~~ 2- tl. f: lJfl a"a L T 

@ (1) .......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and :7!;. 1n Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
Hllilla"'. ~""~ L -c L • ~ -=t-RII.ra ~~n L 1 9 *lililla~ !;1. a~:t:.ll'4ll:*x 'L •asm.· fDX -c :7 ~ c ~:if; L 'L if, IJ 1 9 ., 

; .. ~ ........................................ , .................................................................................................. _ ..... ...._ ................ .,.. .............. ~.~·~·~ .. """"·~·~··~·~· ........... ~.~·~·~· .... ·~·~·~·~·~· ..... ·~·><" .. >-o..-tt 

~ When Ordering The Spare Parts: ~ 
~ In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordenng the correspondmg PART NUMBER ~ 
t (ex. 81109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top nght of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL ~ 
~ NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. • . ~ 

~ ~ 
'f fifiFfHlfS ~ ~.ix C7>~C7> .:·-~i:- ~ 
i • 
~ ::.. (J)/ \- ''J 7· ".! 7 !: ~C'.JX ~ tL "C l' -:,fifi,EJHSBJ'r:~ ~ ::.. ~i:)C (J)~ !;t, 'mSJ'r:~ (J)#{§- (l91J.;t It, B 1109-0 12-AOO) -r· :.-~::EXT~ l ' o ~ 
f '%t.Jit"C, ::..·ti (J)/\-•'J7-·;;7(J)~I111:{§-(~Hitti.L f9Uxlt, No0010-01)3U;t, M~#{§-~::..-li*&J.fi!:tttli~l'"C· ~ 
~ Tc :X, ~B!,(J)t:~gBJ'r:~(J)-'mSn'3t~!:ti..:,il-.g-n'if:JI'J1i"(J)T::..1"jj:~T~l' . ~ 
'-·~·~-. .............. --.._ ..... ..__ ................... ..._ ..... .,._ ................ ~ ....... -_ ..... ...._ ........... ~ ................... ._~~ .. ~·.....-.._.........._ ..... ~.~~~·~~·"""'~·~·~·~~·.x·~·.....-· ..... ·~·~·>"•~~ .. ~~ .. ~~ .. ~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ ~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
H1iil6 • ~~IV!1* 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
J:..W. ~~~1* 

3. NEEDLE BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
~H' · J:.~ ~J llll1* 

4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
ii . "f$1h~1* 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
~ ~J IUH* 

6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
*-I;]J ~) ~ m11* 

7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 
m llb:i2!~ ~J mH* 

8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 
~~ltrul1* 

9. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 
~It ~ffl • Ill J:. w ruJ 1* 

10. TENSION POST COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
*W!l~I~H* 

11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 
""J[., ~ 1J /'- • *~ ~ ~ ml1* 

12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

*.ll:~ ti: IV!1* 
13. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

~- 9 - 7"- IJ ruJ1* 
14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-1114-4 .................................. 23 

LU-I I I 4-4:Wfflil6~ 
15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-1114-5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

LU-I I 14-5Jiffflil6~ 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

*~' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3-1 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
ffiUB • % ~ 1M! iW: 

6 7 
8 

~r 
2 

37 

- 1 -

0 

0 

40 

38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rer. Note Part No . E.C. Amt. 

No. i:l:.!C 0 • Description ~l!lf-fl 
0 

~ Req. ••• nu 
ftt 

1 103-01059 FACE PLATE AS~- ~::r19 ?:: 1 
z TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~lot:;, 6 
3 • SS-7110910-SP SCREW l'l.05/85 ?J~t'H!I" 11/64-40 L=8.5 7 
3-1 • SD-0500402-SP HINGE SCREW D= s H= 4 A.05/85 ?":J~!I· D=5 H=4 1 

-3 -2 • WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 A.05/85 t5'1"t:J"~ 5.2X9.5X0.6 1 
3-3 • wz-0541510-KP WAVED WASHEI! 5.4X9.0X0.3 A.05/85 t:t:J"51'1"1J"~ 5.4X9X0.3 1 
3-4 • SS-7111120-SP SCR~W 11/64-40 L=10.5 A.05/85 ?n.t?~:..· 11/64-40 L=10.5 1 
3-5 • P'IAH-1 001600A CLOTH GUIDE KNOB A.05/85 ;I..JIJ"-1 ~- ·n: 1 
4 103-02107 GASICET ')?~::.1111"- 11*":/~ :J 1 
5 103-02008 SIDE PLATE "J?~:Jt.ll\"- 1 
6 B1118-522-000 SIDE PLATE ? ~"-151 1 
7 91119-522-000 GASICET ?~"-151 11*":1'1'::. 1 
8 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t7~!1" 11/64-40 L=11 1 
9 D2112-555-BOO CORD HOLDER, LAI!GE J- ~- hiiJt?" A 1 

10 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ?J~t';~:J· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
1 1 MAZ-02508000 ~OR I) HOLDER J-~"t'l'~-~ 2 
12 B1114-651-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN Hl':Jt-f;t"- 1 
13 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 o":lt:J?t":l~ 3/16-32 1 
14 93413-227-000 SPRING SUSPENSION t't"J'T" •J::.?-:17'" 11"4111~:..·? 1 
1 5 TA-2351004-RO RUB!!EI! PLUG hii!:J 1 
16 103-10001 ADJUSTING THUI'l9 SCREW .t'1:r~3-~":141;.,• 1 
17 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~~J 1 
1a fo2-o03o1 T'IREAO TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 7:-t•::.t:JII"- 1 
19 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ?J~t541!1" 11/64-40 L= 5 4 
zo ss-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ?11141:.0" 9/64-40 L=6 1 
21 B1140-526-00!l TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER 'T:Jt":J 1<*"-11":;. 1 
22 TA-1250406-RO RU83ER PLUG ~Jtj D=12.5 L=4 1 
23 B1423-051-000 NEEDLE '!AR FRA"'E GUIDE 3-~"-9"-1 J':;.t-1 1 
~ WP-!)480856-SP WASHER 4.8X!!.4X0.8 t5'1"1J".) 4.8X8.4X0.8 1 
25 ss-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 o":lt:J?;t"l~ ~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
26 101-29559 THREAD GUIDE ASM. E Hi':Jt-1 E ?: 1 
27 101-29500 THREAD GUID~ E HJ':.H E (1) 

28 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE 1\ 11-1 ~.t't:r-151 (1) 

29 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING 1\1) -1 ~ .t't l:-151 1\".) (1) 

30 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.'30 H= 5.5 ?"j)!J" D=L8 H=5.5 (1) 

31 SS-2090710-SP SCHW 9/64-40 L=7 ?J1,'t';)!J" 9/64-40 L=7 3 
32 B1111-563-000 B~D Sll DE SPRING }.'\" 11-151 11"41 1 
33 !33138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE -fH'lll") i':Jt-1 f"'-1!":111":;. 1 
34 102-00509 THR~AD GUIDE, UPPER Hi'::.t-1 -:II 1 
35 81130-051-000 FRA~E THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE Hl':Jt'f 1 
3A SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/~4-40 L=8.5 ?111'15):.0" 11/64-40 L=!!.5 2 
37 101-45209 BED SLIDE, LEFT 27/32" TO 1-3/16" -fH·•J:I.'\" 11-1? tSI" 11 27/32 1 
38 103-02602 THROAT PLATE -1 ~ ~ 111\ 11-1? 1 
39 SS-7090520-SD SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ?J~t'i)!i" 9/64-40 L=4.5 1 
40 101-45506 BED SliDE, RIGHT :'i/3~" TO 7/16" ;1.'\" 11-151 = ,. 3/32;7/16 1 
41 101-00410 BED SCREiol STUD '\"":1~01~1-:1 4 
42 SS-7-1 1 0710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ?lllt'i41!1" 11/64-40 L=7 1 
43 1 02-01?00 R1JB'lE q PLUG :~-~·-:.•?rt fl'":IJO 1 

- 2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FT & THREAD TAKE -UP COMPONENTS 2 MAIN SHA 
- J:'lk • ~WIMH~ 

28 

29 

41 
40 

42 

7 

23 

35 

43 

9 

24 

34 

39 

45 

~ 
46 

-3-

10 

13 

...---: 

f 
50 

48 
49 

33 

~ 
14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. fl .. ~ 

Part No. 
~ It Dc~cnptwn n 

on g 
Arnt . 
1-lcq. 
t''< :1: 

1 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~~~ ~ · 15/6~-2~ L=1~ 1 
2 103-06553 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. 7~t·~7 ,I~"7 ~f 1 
3 R0-0371801-00 R U~BER RING 0~~7" C1l 
4 co-2o2oooo-oo OIL WICK 1~~ co.6> 

5 co-252oooo-oo OIL WICK 1~~ co.11 
f- 6 -I- 1 03-06 Q.Q 9•--::---j-T.l.D.JI Dtul t'1:.J4ILI' n.1.._1TLJU' ~...to.= t'-:.1J'Ll!..... D..L..t:. c:.lL Vl.1:. C'IIL._I--------t---+' ;-~-.JJ' t-.:_:•:_:·:L..:~:-:-:--:-:--=--=-::------j...-_L ,_1 

7 81907-0 5 1-0AO TAKE-UP LEVrR THRUST PIN ASM. j~t"J ~51~·~·7 7 ~ 1 
8 C0-2020~00-00 OIL WICK 1~~ C0.1l 
9 B1 408-0S1-000 NFEOLF BAR CRANK ROO n~~·- ~~~70 7 ~• 1 

1 O 1 03-070s6 HAND WHEEL ASM, n~·· :7"Ju;' 7f 1 
11 SS-81 5 ~030-SP SCREW 1s/64-28 L=~O ~~'~" 1 516'-28 L=20 C1l 

f-12 ss -a 1 s-17 ao-s p_ sCREW ~ 6A- 2.8 L= 1 1. 0·-------1-----!..t.A' L "'J..:':...' --''4' '>.!'~ ,:..!L:. L-.&... 7'!1........ au-;_;· ,LL 7 ___ -l-_~c~· 1ul-i 
13 B1?03-s12-000 MAIN SHAFT HUSHING, REAR ??~"7 ? ~o~ ·P~~?· (11 
14 61214-019-000 SPROCKET RING ~7"07'~ ~~7• 3 
15 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16,5 ~fu t~~ ~ · 9/32-26 L=16.5 1 
1 6 SS-86816 50-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ~~1~" 9/32-28 L=16 1 
17 101-034 0 6 TIMING qELT ?1~~7"'"•~ 1 

- 181-+--t 81302-Q~1-000r_-r• ~~;p~>Qwnl~r·~K~~r'T~U~III~F'LF~I~II~IP~P>LF'A-D -----~---~~~~12~t,~o~nl~~·~~·-------+--~1 
19 01450-0 5-RAO TOP FFED C~M ASM. ??17~~~ 7f 1 

20 SS-86605 3 0-TP SCREW 114-40 L= 4,5 ~~'~" 114-40 L=4.5 (11 
21 SS-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8, 5 ~~~ ~ · 1/4-'0 L=8.~ (11 
22 103-0 5001 11A IN SJIAFT ?');,• 7 1 
2:5 1 OJ.-Os1s9 f!A IN ~fiAFT BUSHING, FRONT ??!."' 7 7I ~9Ju ?::; 1 

24 ss-~507 6 0-TP_~s~; c~·R~F=~~u~1~1~~,~· L~4-~7"~'~=~7~n-----------+------+L~~~~~~~·~1~5~J'A~4~-~£~RhL~=7L_ ______ +-~1~ 
2S SS-8680730-SP scqEw 9/32-28 L=7 ~~~~· 9/32-28 L=7 1 

26 SS-76817 50-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.S 7~~5~~· 9/32-28 L=16.S 1 

27 SS-8680 540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4, 5 ~~~~· 9/32-28 L=4, 5 1 
28 B1206-0s1-000 COUNTERWEIGHT ,~711~~ 1 
29 SS-8681650-TP SC~EW 9/32-28 L=16 ~~,~· 9/32-2M L=16 1 
30 B1210-051-0AO __ ,~~JI~E=~~'wO>LuF~~~~AI~RC~:R~A•~~I~KP~1 li~I~AIS~;r.4-r--------r-----~~ ~II•Ju.~•~-~~?P~~--~,?u•r~·~· -?~=~-------4--~1 
31 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICr 1~~ (0.11 
32 102-04758 ROCK SH UT ASM, J\ !,J;ii"- 3 -~·-~•'7 ?;:. 1 
33 NS-61s0310-SP NUT 1S/64-23 0'~71'~ 1s/64-28 2 
34 10 2-04907 ROCK SfiAFT BUSHJrJG, FRONT J\'Jit.''- 3-~··-~·7 n~~~~ 1 

35 102-0 5003 ROCK SHAFT C!USHING, REAR J\ 1Jit."- ::> -~•-:,•7 '):J0~9 1~ 1 
36 1Q2-0s1s1 --~--~~P>~OI~r·L-~~~:H~>F~'T~~UI~FAA,~Cf~'Q~•Au.!Jui~~A~~:ilM' ---------+------~~I\I~-~·~-~~·-~··~·~-~~,-~,"~LI'9~··~?~=-----+---1L-J 
J? SS-6121610-TP SCREW ~/16-28 L=1 5 , 5 t5~~· 3/16-28 L=1s.s . C1> 
38 S0-0900701-TP HI~GE ~CREW D= 9 H= 7 ?·~~~· 0:9 N=7 1 
39 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-23 o'n11'~ 9/32-28 1 
40 614]7-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER 3-~•- t•~J"'7" 1'-i~?'I 1 
41 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WIC~ 1~ ~ 0,2 
42 81~~-0~1-000 __ ~N~E'~E:~Dt~L.E~R~IA~R~LF~RI.A~IM~IIE~~S~LID~IE~B~:L~O~C~K------+-----~~~~·~J./o~,·~--~3-~~L·~-~n~?J~·~~L-------~--~1~ 
43 103-09003 SLIDE BLOCK STUD 3-~·- :17J·~ ~ ·7 1 
44 ss- 6 110 520-TP SCREW 11/ 64-40 L=4, 5 t ~ ~~· 11/ 64-40 L='·S 1 
4s 101-22000 COfiNECTING PIN J\ 1JI?'J u ~1'J;..•' ? 1 
4 6 102-0 53 59 DRIVING ROD CRANK ASH, ~-~•-?f" ?f 1 
47 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=1s•S t5?;..• 3 / 16-28 L=1 5 • 5 C11 
48 t02-0~201 ______ rwuNf'F~'O~L-~FquiA~R~F'~RAIM~r-·L~ROD~-----------+------~~~~I•l~~·~-~~~-~>•~-n~:·1u' r~··----------~-1~ 
49 101-03109 SPROCKET WHEEL /.7"07'H 1 
50 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 t~~~· 1/4-'U Lr11 2 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR & 
li'<J 1'1' OMPONENTS ~tll · J:.:i2S 1) r:~:1:-LKING FOOT C 

5 13 14 

15 

19 

77 

43---f 
48 67 

~ 
44 I 45 

69 
/73 

51 

46 50 
71 

- 5-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rer. Note 
No. tue , 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1 5 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 • 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 • 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 • 

• 
50 :t01 
51 
52 • 

53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 

• 

70 1102 
71 
72 11 02 
73 #03 
74 
75 
76 
n 

Part No. 
{i, .. 

103-14201 
103-14102 
103-13906 
103-14003 
01454-055-BAO 
SS-9161610-SP 
01455-055-BOO 
o1453-055-eoo 
01457-055-BOO 
NS-6110530-SP 
B1213-012-000 
B1702-012-000 
SS-8151150-SP 
81502-051-000 
81503-051-AOO 
SS-8151150-SP 
B1504-051-0AO 
SS-9091010-SP 
103-13450 
SS-7121410-SP 
103-11009 
103-10902 
103-10555 
PT-0201200-SO 
103-10308 
103-10506 
SS-7111310-SP 
S0-0800481-SP 
01456-055-BO O 
NS-6660430-SP 
103-14300 
103-14409 
NS-6110310-SP 
SS-6111140-SP 
103-14508 
SS-!1151160-SP 
103-08203 
SS-8110750-SP 
SS-8111010-TP 
103-08302 
PT-0301800-SO 
SS-7111310-TP 
SS-6121050-S" 
B1520-552-000 
R0-0371801-00 
103-10704 
SS-7110910-TP 
103-13708 
B1401-053-000 
103-08005 
I'IC-3515016-0IJ 
I'IOI-30092300 
SS-6090910-TP 
SS-7090910-TP 
103-08401 
SS-7080510-TP 
B1411-053-0BO 
SS-7090910-SP 
B1412-051-000 
B1507-562-0AO 
SS-7091310-SP 
103-08104 
B1462-053-000 
103-21057 
B1501-241-HOO 
WP-0450000-SO 
81659-484-000 
SS-6110610-TP 
91503-051-BOO 
SS-6110710-TP 
B1525-053-0AO 
31525-562-BAO 
B1470-053-000 
B1470-562-BOO 
B1470-0.53-C00 
103-14607 
103-13609 
PS-0160122-KH 
103-13500 

Description 

SCREW STUD 
CONNECTING LINK 
BUSHING 
U"PER FEED DRIVING SH~FT 
UPPER FEED SPQING ROO ASI'I. 
SCREW 1/4-24 L=16 
CON .. ECTING STUD 
UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD 
WASHER 
NUT 11/64-40 
FELT RETAINEII 
OIL FELT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
P~ESSER BAR GUIDE SLEEVE 
PRESSER BAR BUSHING, UPPER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASI'I. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 
RET-INI .. G BLOCK ASI'I. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
CONNECTI>4 G PIN 
PIIESSER SPRING 
HAND LIFT ER BRACKET ASI'I. 
TAPERED PIN 2X12 
CON .. ECTING PIN 
HAND LIFTER MOUNTING BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 
HINGE SCREW 0= ~ H= 4.9 
HINGE SCREW 
NUT 1/4-40 
SCREW STUD 
L SHAPED LINK 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 
W-LKING aAR DRIVING LINK 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.0 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASI'I. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
N~EDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT SASE 
TAP~REO PIN 3X18 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.3 
S CR~W 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
H~NO LIFTER 
RUBBER RING 
HAND Ll FTER CA"' 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
WALKING BAR GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE 
NEEDLE OIX3 #2 3 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= P.5 
NEEDLE 9AR THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
FELT 
pqESSER BA~ GUIDE 3QACKET ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.0 
NEE~LE 9AR FR~"'E 
THREA~ RELEASE SPRING 
THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASM. 
PRESSER 3AR 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
SllOE BLOCK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
PQESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
SCR:W 11/64-41) L= 6.5 
PRESSER FOOT AS~. 

PRESSER FOOT AS~. 

WALKI"'G FOOT 
WALKING FOOT 
WALKING FOOT (Cl 
WALKING BAR 
SPRING 
SPRING PIN 1.6x12 
S"RING POLE 

c.02184 

o. 02184 

0.03/85 
A.03/R5 

o.04/B5 
A.04/85 

Note ( i:Hc) #01 ..... Special order part (For JE) ~]JI];i3t$d1( JEffl) 
#02 ..... Special order part (With teeth) ~]JI];i3t$.5'Q(ii1t) 

.,,.,~ ~),")9'))~· 

.,,.,., ~;.,")•J:.? 

.,,.,.,~-? J9111 

.,,.,.,!~.? .,,,.,,,.,7. n 
o")~?*·~~ 1/4-24 L=16 .,-.,.,., 0,~- ~),':/!/"? 
.,,.,., 0':1~" 

~J,,~., 9";.)~· , .. ~ ... 
o"JtJ?t"J~ 11/64-40 
7:II~~ ;t'1:I 
7:r1H 
~Ji~• 15/64-28 L=10.5 
.,:I~·- 1:.11")':1 
;t'1I.~·- .,,,.91~ 1 
~J)~" 15/64-28 L=10.5 
;t'1:rt."-9"t Ylt1 ?= 
o"JtJ?m·~~ 9/64-40 L=10 .,:Ill')', ?:: 
~~t741~" 3/16-28 L=14 
f3?!~19 1\")?,~"? 
B1505-053-000 
;t'1:r1','7J9"1 ?= 
7-1\• t•:. 2X12 
7J9"1 ,~JJ·-;..•? 

;t'1:r1',"7J9"1" 
~~t7)!/" 11/64-40 L=12.8 
?";.)!/" 0=8 H=4.9 
.,,,.,~ a"J~"7'l:ll~" 

a"JTJ?t':l~ 1/4-40 
Lh"9~:.? ,"JJ"'~"? 

Lh"9 1JJ? 
a"JTJ?t"J~ 11/64-40 
t7)~" 11/64-40 L=11 
,,.,., 3-~·-•J:.? 

~JI)!/" 15/64-28 L=11 
3-~"-9"1~"? 
~J)~" 11/t4-40 L=6.5 
~J)~" 11/64-40 L=9.5 
3-~"-!1"?7"1 

7-1\•t•:. ~X13 
~~t5)~· 11164-40 L=12.e 
t7)!/" 3/16-28 L=9.5 .,:I?,. ~,,._ 

o•J:.?" • .,:I7,"1Jl. 
?~t7)~" 11/64-40 L=B.S 
,,.,,,;~;•- n•n• 
103-08005 

''''*"' "'' 332 160 
1\'J DI X3 #23 
SS-7090910-TP 
?~t7)~" 9/64-4 0 L=3.5 
11 1Jt."'- 1~1J, 
~~t5)~" 1/!-44 L=4.5 
1\'J ;ti•-$• * ?:: 
?~t5)~" 9/64-40 L=8.5 
ll'lt."-7". 7:II~~ 
•'1:rm"-7'~ ?:= 
?~t5)~" 9/64-40 L=13 
JIIJ;t."- 3- ~"-9"1 
Hli~J ''.117 11"41 
Hli~J ,,19 ?:= 
•':rt.•-
t5'1"1J") 4.5X8XO.S 
7? t?•J fl?J"? 
t541~" 11/64-40 L=6 
.'1Iit."- ~'SIJ91~ ? 
t5)!J' 11/64-40 L=6.5 
;f'1:r <Y:.t•:.tJII"-"Jtl ?= 
•'1:r7;; ?= 
?'H?'JY:J 
,,.,.,7~ 

?'H? 1J7~ C ,,.,.,t.•-
?'J•?•Jt."- .,III":ll 
~7·~:.?•t•:. 1.6x12 
?,:t?'JJI"., :'I!!" ;I;"-

#03 ..... Special order part (For light weight materials) ~5JI)ix3tflB.l1 ( )lf!lmffl ) 

-6-

Amt. 
Req. 
f(t 

1 
1 
2 
1 , 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 , 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 

1 
(1) 

1 
1 , 

(1} 

(1) 
(1) 

1 , 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 , 
1 
1 
1 

2 , , 
1 , 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

1 
( 1 ) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HOOK & HOOK ~ . l''di!llli~ DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

8 

12 34 

--" @v·~ 
3 

® I v ~38 w---4o 

3~ @-35 ~9 ®---41 32--u .--36 tt ~42 . 31-i ~37 '" :! _) 
...,./'--"'-45 

47 

52 

~26 

~J 
51 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E. C. Arnt. 
No. rl..~ 0 • Description u g Hcq. a a l:lf!I¥-J I 1111 

t'{ :,: 
1 101-08504 HOf"K Of\! Vl"lG SHAfT ;.J:J;;·· ') 1 
2 B1 8'l2-51 2-0AO-A BUC:HJNG AS"1,, FRONT ~9~· ''? 'I>'7ih :~:: 1 

1-3 81816-5~2-0AO- HO~K. DRLVlNG SHAfT GEAR AS11, :_,') ;•"? :; ' '' 11?" IL7 ?~ 1 
4 SS-8o60610-TP SC"EW 1/4-40 L=8 t-;ot~ !."' 1/4-4C L=8 ( 2) 
5 B1!103-5~5-0AO RUSHING AStl,, lNTERI-IEOIATE :_,~ :..·'' ') 11l.Jl?J~ :~:: 1 
6 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHJNij :;~ ~' ''? -;o ?J'.''' ~ -.)l.~ .ru 1 
7 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L =6 t?~0" 11/u4-40 L=6 1 
8 101 -087-;1 THRUST COLLAR A~M. ;;~;:·· ')}.";i\ ~.,, 7:: 1 

- 9 SB-1200002-00 ___ BEA.RING 20X42 '\'' ,.,,.,?•' lllX 42 tll 
1 0 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=o ~ Jl :1 !I " 1 /4-q} L=6 ( 2) 
1 1 SS-81s11sO-SP SCREW 1-;/64-28 L=1o. 5 ~.,t:;;;" 1st64 -2R L=10 , 5 2 
, 2 1101 101-12068 HOOK SHI\FT GEAil. ASM, A :':17:.0"? :;;;•• II?" I~? ?;, A 1 
13 SS-8660:;30-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.s ~ Jl~ ~·" 1/4-C.O L= 4.s ( 2) 
14 SS-8660670-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 ~,11 0 " 1/4-C.O L" 6. 1 ( 1) 

f.Js B1840-s12-0AO- FEED DRIVIt'G CAN ASI1. '" 3-'J"•' ;f'}IJTJ[. ?= 1 
16 SS-61 5 0~10-TP SCREW 1<;/64-28 L= 4,7 ~" :1'0" 1 5 t64 -2R L=4.7 (1) 

17 SS-81 52030-SP SCRFW ls/64-28 L=20 U:t0•' 15/61.-28 L=i'O 1 
18 1102 101- 530';0 HOOK, RIGHT ASM, 1'H' 1JIJ7 =. ,,, ?'2. 1 
19 1102 103-s3sss BOBRIN CASE ASM, it.'' t:'' :;7 -i\ ?.:: ( 1 ) 
20 1102 101- 53 506 BOBBIN CASE iti'' t'' :;' -i\ ( 1 ) 
21- 1102 10J- 52B!J 5 SPRtNr. o{ ~" "l"J : 1\" ~ ( 1) 
22 1102 SS-2040210-'iH SCREW 1116-80 L=1. 6 ;'f~ 'J5:«:J" 1!16-130 L= 1. 6 (1) 

23 1102 SS-6 5602 50-TH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1. 7 t51 0" 3 /.52 -BU L= 1 . 7 (1) 
24 1102 10J- 5306B HOOK, RIGHT ASM, 1' ~ 't'JIJ" ;' ? :: ::ot• ( 1 ) 
25 101-11 5oa SPRING 7-i'Jili'' -;JJ\'' .?- 1 
26 B1R18-0s1-000 THRUST WASHER, (1 :;;;" 1\?'' '"" i\'JH1'51 p 1 
27 B1B1 5- 56J-oou ___ HOOK DR.l V LNG SIIAFT !lUSH U~G, LOWER 117' "? '~ ,Lq!~ 1 
28 SS-7060610-SP SCRE'W J/32-~6 L= 5. 5 ';'f~t'i :«:J" 3/32 -~(. L=s .s 3 
29 B1B60-s12-ooo IIOOK SHAfT SADDLE COVER 1J?:J" ?9•' i79 1 
30 103- 53605 BOBPIN iii'' t'' J ( i ~ot·)) 1 
31 SS-61 53040-SP SCREW 1s/64-lS L=30 t5~0" 15/64-28 L=30 1 
32 101-12407 SADDLE INSTAL L1 II G BLOCK, LOWER tJ7;;" 79•' i ~ ~ :J? 1 
33 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING !!LOCK, UPPER 11?'"?9"i ~~ .,I , 
34 R182o-o 51-oDo £l0BRIN CASE OPEIH "lG LEVER Ll NK 11JTJ"7 i'::J11' ')::J? 1 
Js #01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F :':1?0" 7?'}~91~ ;l.";i\ ~i? 1. 4 1 
36 1101 SB-309 5301-0C NEEDLE eEARJNG ?.szsx9. 5l :~··I~'\" i''J:J?• <.~ .szsx9. 5 2 1 
37 101-D92D5 BUSHING 1J 70" 7?'J ,I?f~ 1 
38 CQ-2020000-00 0 I L WICK J. !J;) 0 . 1 
39 B111Z1-0o;1-000 CRANK SCREIJ STUD 11J1l'' 7 i':JH 7?::J7t•· 1 
40 SS- 6090o10-5P SC!lE'W 9/64-40 L= 7 .~ t5:f~'' 9/ 64-4t' L=7 .~ 1 
41 IJP-0371016-SO I~ ASHER 3,7XlJX1 t5';" IJ" :; 3,7X8X1 1 
42 103- 5440 5 BOBRIN CASE OPEIHNG LEVER 1111J"';' :'::J1i 1 
43 CQ-2020000-CO OIL WICK ·J.:J:J 0 .1 
44 B1823-051-000 BOP BIN CASE OPENING LEVEll CRANK pIt·: 1TJTJ'' 7 i'J 1-f?7'' :J'' 7 1 
4o; 1_0_3- o;4_ o;_(J 4 LEVE'R CPANK 17J:J'' 7 7;)11'?7" 1 
46 SS-9111820-SP SC~EIJ 11/64-40 L=1R ~·~1J7;r." ~~~ 11/64-4') L= 1B 1 
47 NS-6110420-SP IIUT 11/1',4-40 a•:• tJ?1':J~ 1 1/64-I,Q 1 
48 103-54z07 HOOK S t'A fT SADDLE, RIGHT of ~ 't IJ TJ7:J" ? :J•' 1 L 1 
49 SS-81s1s 50-SP SCREW 1si64-2S L : 1 5 ~J~~,, 1)/6 4-2!1 L=1 s 1 
so WP-08s0002 -SP WASHER P. 5:::18X1,6 t? 'J" n·· :; e. 5x,ax1. 6 1 
51 SM-7082o;o;0-SP SCREW MB L=2o; 7JJt!j~:;'' t··B L=2o; 1 
5 2 #IJ3 103-53076 HOOf<, RIGHT AS M. 1'H"J 5 ., 4-fJ" v ? .:: 1 .. 

Note (iilc ) #01 ..... Selective part iB1R$£ 
#02 ..... For JE JE.E!l 
1103 ..... For JA JA.E!l 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 5. ~-
)25 IJ lltH~ 

6 

13 

17 

18 

19 

~i 

33 

54-------£ 
/ 

55--£ ( 

51 

52 

57 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. !t.IC 

Part No. .. 
liP • 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 1 -12 

13 
14 
1 5 
16 
f7 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
H. 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
I9 
30 
31 
32 
p 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

101-07001 
101-06904 
SS-6110710-TP 
103-15752 
SS-6121610-TP 
81513-280-000 

1101 101-07506 
CS-102121A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
101-08009 

~01 SS-8660810-TP 
~01 SS-8660910-TP 
ro1 SS-8661040-TP 
#01 81624-380-000 

R0-0742401-00 
102-07108 
81623-201-0AO-B 

r-SS-61 ~1 050-SP 
103-51104 
SS-6661110-SP 
103-15307 
103-51203 
SS-7110710-SP 
Hl~-07405 
B1148-555-000 
91649-161-000 
NS-6110420-SP 
102-07306 
03916-481-COO 
SS-7110910-SP 
SS-6580752-TP 
91610-512-000 
103-16008 
103-16552 
WS-0651510-KP 
SS-9151440-CP 
SS-862041 0-HI 
CQ-2520000-00 
91604-012-00'J-A 

1102 103-16107 
RE-0500711-KP 
NS-66a0320- SP 
101-06201 
SS-8681130-SP 
CS-147121A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
103-15208 
CQ-3030000-00 
103-15158 
SS-6121610-TP 
101-06003 
101-06102 
103-15059 
SS-711131 0-TP 
NS-6080210-SP 
SS-6081210-SP 
103-15505 
103-15455 
103-15604 
S0-0900701-TP 
81653-470-000 
!!1633-470-000 
SS-7110510-SP 
S0-0900702-TP 

Description 

ROO PIN 
FEE) REGULATOR CONNECTING ROO 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
FEED ~EGULATOR ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
T~NSION SPRING 
R:VERSE FEED SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=10.2 W=12 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
OIL SEAL 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 
REV:RSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
RUB9ER RING 
STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW 
STITCH DIAL ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-~8 L= 9.5 
FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 
CRANK CONNECTING ROO 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 11164-40 L=7 
PIN 
S"RING 
TEN~ION SPRrNG ADJUSTING SCqEw 
NUT 11/64-40 
SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET 
TUBE HOLDER 
SCREW 
SCREW 1/~-4G L=7 
FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 
FEED DOG ~,5X5 
FEED BAR AS'I. 
SPRING WASH;R 6.5X12.5X1.5 
SCREW 15/64-2~ L=14 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=4 
OIL WICK 
FEED 9Ail SH'IFT 
FEED DOG 0=~,5 

SNA" RING 5 
NUT 9/32-2~ 
BIJSHING 
SCREW ~/32-23 L=11 
THRUST COLLAR AS'I. 0=14.72 W=12 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
FEED ROCK CONNECTING POD 
OIL WICK 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 
BUSH IlliG 
FEED ROCKER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.~ 
NUT 1/~-44 

SCREW 1/3-44 L=12 
PLATE 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. 
BLOCK 
HINGE SCREW 0= 9 H= 7 
PIN 
STOPPER PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
HINGE SCREW 0=9 H=7 

:t? 0lf3-l!':ID':I~'" t•;:, 
:t?•H3-1!':1o':J~'" 

t~)~· 11/64-40 L=6.5 
:t?'l J3?t':l~'"1' ?': 
t7)~• 3/16-28 L=15.5 
-~.,~- l:~--~ 11'") 
... ,.?:t?•Jvn·-~·? 
~~~~?~ 0=10.2 W=12 ?': 
~~)~- 1/4-40 L=6 
... ,.,.,~~~~~--~·? :t1'~~-~ 

~~)~'" 1/4-40 L=8 
0.04/B5 SS-8661040-TP 
A.04/85 ~~)~• 1/4-40 L=10 

:t?•Jvn•-
o•J::.?'" 
:t?•J J:~?-e·n~· 
~l:'l1? ?::: 
t~)~• 3/16-28 L=9.5 
l\1"\1' :t? 1l1Jl. 
t')~· 1/4-40 L=11 
~1''\1':t?•J 0':1~'" 

~1''\1' :t?'l1Jl.J~ 
?~t5)~'" 11/64-40 L=7 
:t? 1H3?'e':Jt• J 
:t?'l J3-t':l t•::.n•) 
t':Jn••Jil'") f3-'e':l)!l'" 
o':ln?t':l~ 11/64-40 
t':ln••Jn'" )1J~ 
'H,.-fl-7'" :t'II 
?~t7~~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
O':lh??tt.•~~ 1/8-40 L=6.3 
!1'"3-~· :t?~ 1J?J'"? 
1'~•~ :t?~n· 2.5x5 
:t?'l~-1' ?: 
1\'"~'l'"h"~ 6.5X12.5X1.5 
J':I1J?~·~~ 15/64-28 L=14 
~~~!I'" 3/16-32 L=4 
l!IJ 
:t?•J~'"1'!1'"? 
1' ~ •• , :t? 111\" 2. 5 
U1J"~~~'J 5 
o':lh?t':l~ 9/32-2 3 
~1''\1':t?~~·? ?!lo•?• 
~~~~· 9/32-23 L=11 
~7~~?~ 0=14.72 W=12 ?! 
~~~!I" 1/4-40 L=6 
~1''\i:t?'l v::.??n::. 
1!1::. 
~1''\1' :t?•J?7" ,;: 
t5~~· 3/16-28 L=15.5 
~1''\1':t?'l ~-? 
~1''\1':t?~!l"? ?I~9~ 

:t? 1l9'"i ?7'"?! 
?•t5~~· 11/64-40 L=12.8 
o':ln?t':l~ 1/8-44 
t7~~· 1/8-44 L=12 
:t?'l J3?t':l~1'79 
:t?'lf3?t':IH ?! 
:t?~ J3?t':1?1' 1J?J? 
?";:,~~· 0=9 N=7 
I)?J"?t• J 
:t? 1l f3-1!':1~1' ?~1'? 

l•t?~!l'" 11/64-40 L= 5 
~·:..~~· 0=9 H=7 

Note (;iRe) #01 ..... Only for the machine wothout automatic reverse feed mechanism . 1311J~~ I'J ~flO) 1i L '-~1: i~ffl L 1 T 
#02 ..... Specoal order part (For loght weight materials) ~5JIJ;i)l:$.1"~·( )iJ!imffl) 

- 10-

Amt. 
Req. 
Itt 

1 , 
2 , 

(1> , , , 
(2) , , 
, , , , , 
1 
1 
2 
1 , 
3 , 
1 
1 
2 , , 
5 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

1 
0.4 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

(4) 
1 

0.5 
1 

(1> 

1 
1 
1 

c 2) 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 , 
1 
1 , 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EAD TRIMMER 
s. T~tJJ ,1 ~ocrmliW: 

27 

32 

34 

COMPONENTS MECHANISM 

II 12 13 

- 11 -

14 

50 51 

15 

16 

37 

----, 

53 

I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. NolL 
No. lluL 

Part No . 
o't • Descnptwn 

., 
no 

Arnt. 
KcQ. 
%'<:: 

1 SS-6090612-TP SCREW 9/64-~0 L ~ ~ D~n777n••~ 9/66-40 L=6 1 
2 103-12403 COUNTfR KNifE J71~::t 1 
3 10?-11308 THREAO PRESSER H:t7I 1 
4 10?-11407 THRFAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE {~:t'I f3?~'nr?• 1 
5 SS-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 D'n7m·~~ 1/8-44 L=4.3 1 
6 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 ~~~~· 1/8-44 L=5.5 1 
.., 1 n::>-11 nn1 nn"r '-Jr. .. ,. ,~ ~' IPPOIIT PI ATF ~''-~A 'I'll 1 
8 SS-509061D-SP SC~fW 9/64-40 L=6 ~5A;~· 9/64-40 L=6 2 
9 102-11100 MOVING KNIFE ~·-~~ 1 

10 SS-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 7~75;~• 1/8-44 L=7.5 2 
11 101-160~1 MOVING ~NIH SfiAfT AS~l. ~··-~A~•? ?:: 1 
12 SS-7121~10-SP SCREW '/16-28 L=14 7.t~ ~~· 3/16-28 L=~4 1 

1-1 3 -t--t-'1 0 1_18.1 0.7----t.Ol s:.J.. T'!.!.. n11 P"-'' I P::..~:'· "'-"' Ru_..,_A __________ --t----f-''L:.''....i1--L-~ · ~'<!..l.l::l:u.. ~:...<"J~,I\-'0 ---.JAL-------11---11-j 
14 101-1 6804 SHAfT n~~·1-~·-~~·? 1 
15 SS-71 51610-SP ~CREW 1s/64-26 L=16 ~~t5~~· 1s/64-Z8 L=16 2 
16 101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE ~·1-~·-~ ~~119"1 1 
17 101-17109 BUSHING '15~n~?7"~9· 1 
18 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9. 5 ~~, ~ · 11/64-40 L=9. 5 1 

- 19 r~-07M~RI1uR~-~~;A-H_,~r·~IHI~IRtll~IS~:T~~~OI~IL.L~Aw_RAAI~S;ri~I-~D=~=7~W~=A-R------r-----~~::tl~~--~~~··ryu17_~D::~:7~~~·~;~R?~=---------t--~1 
20 SS-6110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~~,~· 11/64-40 L=5 121 
21 101-18206 STOPPER• B ~''1-~·-~U'!II\"- B 1 
22 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9,5 t5'~" 11/64-40 L=?.S 2 
23 CS-~470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=14.72 W=? ::t5A~?7 D=14,i2 W=7 ?:;: 1 
24 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ~~~~ · 11/64-40 L=3.5 121 

. 25 ss-~~~~p--t~S:~C:R~ti'~'UL-.J..1~1'4~-~·4~0~1=~=R~-------------t------+L~·~~~'~'L"_.J..1~/4~-~·4~0~L=~:RL-______ -+--~2 
26 101-17307 THREAD TRIMMER CAM {~fVn~ 1 
'l7 101-16903 SPRING ~·':<-~"-!>~"? 1\"~ 1 
28 B1S53-s12-0~C-A WASHER C n?~"??"n•~ C 1 
29 101-167s4 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM, n~~·1-~"-~ ?~ 1 
30 SS-61s1Z20-SP SCREW ls/64-28 L=11, 5 t51~" 1 5 /64-2~ L=1,. 5 111 
31 D2430-sss-BOO SNAP RING n~!J-7 !I"? C'J;J?" 11) 
32 NM-60s0001-SP NUT M5 D~D?11~ M510.A 1!1J 2 
33 101-16507 JOINT ROO ~"3{;J~0~~· 1 
34 103-12759 ORIVI~G ARM ASM, 3?~"? ?i•?:: 1 
35 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t5~~· 3/16-28 L=,s.s C1l 
36 #01 101-443sO SOLENOIO ASM, ~"1-~·-~ 1~17 1 
37 1102 101-17R~1 SOLENOID ASM "'J-~"-~t~1'7 ?= 1 
38 1101 101-44301 SOLENOID {~'V??"'~~ 111 
39 1102 101-17604 SOLENOIO {~fV??·,~~ C1l 
40 RE-0250000-KO SNAP RING 2,5 En•?~~' 2.~ C21 
41 D2107-555-BOO WIPER LINK SHAFT, A ?11\"- ~;J?~•? A 11) 
42 101-17901 SHAFT 1~1?~•? Ill 
43 SS-7110910-SP SCREW ?ILtii~!l·' 11/t.4-I,O L=B 5 C4l 
44 WS-0451040-KP SPRI tJG WASHER 1\" ~'" 1l" ~ 4. 5XK, 5X1 (4) 
45 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 t~'1"1:1"1 4,8X8.4X0,8 141 
46 101-17703 SOLENOID !~STALLING BASE {~f V ??•~7~ ~~~79"1' 111 
47 SM-4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=6 1~"J'!I" M4~0.7 L=6 14) 
48 101-18305 PRESS PLATE ORlVING SCREW ;t~{??~"-'~" 111 
49 101-17802 Pll_ESS PLATE ~"1-~"-!1!1•'? ::!'~{9 111 
50 RE-0700000-rU SNAP RING 7 En•9~~' I 121 
51 101-18008 FRAME 1~1?~"?7~-~ 11) 
52 B2037-372-000 fliPPER RAR BLOCK SPRING t'JI\ 0 ') 1 \''~ 111 
53 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 t51~ 0 15/64-28 L=10 2 
54 A4078-550-00A CLI'I> RAND ')?'.?.JI\";J~" 2 

Note (i.Hcl #01 ..... For LU-1114-5 
#02 ..... For LU -1114-4 

- 12-

LU-1114-5ffl 
LU-1114-4ffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

El !IIJ~~ IJ ~i* 

12 

32 

34 

25 

35 29 36 37 

- 13-

15 
16 

17 

24 
23 

38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. tLL 

Part No. 
efta • Description 

E. C. 
~if!~H 

1.1 

"" 
Amt. 
l{cq. 
f'< :.: 

1 ~01 103-12858 REVERSf FEED SYITCH AS~. f"tl7~ a1'1 7! 1 
2 ~0? 101-128~6 REVERSE fEED SYITCH ASH, t•t717~ a11' 7! 1 
3 103-12908 SWITCH COVER af'f nA•- (1) 
4 ST-0030~21-SN SCREW 0=3 L=6 9't·~~~· 0=3-24 L=6 (1) 
5 ~01 HW-5001400-00 2-C CABLE tr7"9frJ-~· C,18X12X2 <0.7l 
1. [1/_0Z [IiW-5_001400-00 12-C. CARLE l tr7•'HtJ-~" 0 .1R)'17'X~ 1 .2) 
7 103-12809 SWITCH MOUNTING BASE ai'f ~~'19"1 (1) 
8 1o3-13005 BACK-TOUCH SWITCH ?','Til"',? H'H <1) 
9 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9, 5 7fut 5 ~~· 3/16-32 L=9, 5 2 

10 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11164-40 L=7 7•t5~~· 11/64-40 L=7 4 
11 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5~1 t5,"D"3 5X10:5X1 8 
17 101-19303 SOlENOID COVER 7?"3'Hnn•- 1 
13 ~01 101-44400 REVERSE FEED SOLEN01D t•t 7 17 ~ 7?"~1~ 1 
14 ~03 101-19006 REVERSE fEED SOLENCIO, AC31V t"t? l7~ 7?•~1~ 31V 1 
15 N02 101-1910 5 REVERS[ FEED SOLENOID, AC24V t•t71?~77"~'~ 24V 1 
16 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 7?"~1~~~17,•1 1 
17 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11! 64-40 L=9, 5 01D7~··~ 11/64-40 L=9,s 4 

r~1a-8~--;02~64-sss-BOO:--~i~li7N~K~O~RIV~IN~IG~H~IA~GuN~F'u_T~P~IN ____________ t-----~~7~?7"*3~17~~·~~J~?~t~·~~L-----------~~~1~ 1 9- R E- 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 -I\ 0 SNAP R IN G 4 E 1J" 9 ~ ~? 4 2 
20 SS-71s1210-SP SCREW 15 t 64-2S L=12 7fut5J~• 1 5 16~-28 L=12 4 
21 WS-0631s10-KP SPRING WASHER 11"3?"D"~ 2 
22 WP-0621016-SO WASHER 6,2X1JX1 t5?•n•3 6 ,2X13~1 2 
23 62733-71,1-DDO KNIFE STOP LE'I(R FINGER ;!?, ~>'ull•- Jt''IJ!r 1 
24 SS-76207c;O-SP SCREW 3/1,r,-32 l= ,r, ,o; 71~t'i:<t~•· '3 / 11.-52 l:,<,,~ 1 
25 101-20004 SPRINt; SUSPENSION t•t71? 1Jull•- n•~D7 2 
26 D2s1 s-232-000 TORS I ON SPRING -!?Ill .. t'11\" 1Ji)l n:t~l\"~ 1 
27 101-19758 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM AS~. f"t71?~ i.JJ''?f• ?! 1 
28 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/ 16-28 L=14 7~t53~" 3/16-28 L=14 (1) 
29 S0-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 7,24 H= 3,3 9"~3~" 0=7.24 H=3,3 2 
JO 102-12009 REVERSE FEED ROD f"?71?~ 01~· - 1 
31 SD-0721111-SP HINGE SCRE\.1 0= 7,24 H=11,1 ?"J<-~" 0=7,24 11:11,1 1 
32 101-19402 LINK t"V71?~ 79~9~J? 1 
33 NS-61S0430-SP NUT 1~/64-23 0~1J711~ 1o;/64-28 1 
34 101-19501 LINK INSTALLING BASE ~·V? I?~ 7~79~J? ~~,19•1 1 
3S 101-07407 REVERSE FEED SHAFT f"'717~ ul\ "-~"? 1 
'H, f1n1-1Q9n7 rii~IHn'-1 *''1>'7:t?lll .ol•- J"/'1 1 

37 B1114-280-000 BELT COVER SPR;NG SUSPENSI~N ~·•~nil"- l\ "~n1 1 
38 101-076Ds REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 9"t717~u ll "- 1 
39 WP-Os01016-SD WASHER 5x·o. 5x1 t5?•h•? s X10.sY1 2 

Note ( ;i, c) #() 1 .. ... For LU-1114-5-28 
#02 ..... For LU-11 14-4-18 
#03 .... For LU-11 14-4-28 

- 14-

LU-1114-5-2Bffl 
LU-1114-4-1 Bffl 
LU-1114-4-2Bffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OMPONENTS LUBRICATION C 
8. ~6.'.hlltlf* 

illtJ IJ%1 

- 15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

Ref. Note 
No. J. .. ~ 

Part No. 
~ . Description 

E. C. 
~lflf.l'l "' pp 

Arnt. 
l<cq. 
f~< :,: 

1 107.-16653 OIL SHAFT ASH, i';J t'':J "l'"'J. ~ "? ? :, 1 
2 BP ... ~0000-00 VIII.Y..L TUBE.~ loU!ITE 0=3 t:":.-U.Jl"17" t0 • .3J 
3 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l~;J 10 ,31 
4 C Q- 2 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 I L WI C K J. ~· ;J 0 • 8 
5 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7 ~=J, ~ • 11 / 6 4-~0 L=7 5 
6 R0-1952401-00 RUSRER PING O ~;J?" 1 
7 B 3 53 0-5 ';5-0 0 0 0 I L S I G H T Ill N 0 0 W P7" ') H" 1 
R SS-711?4?0-SP SCRFII 11/l.t.-t.n l=?L. 711Jt-'j~•• 11/~ 4-/,0 l =~4 2 
9 107-16703 OIL TAN~ ti~?;J? 1 

10 NS-6 1103 10-SN HUT 11/64-40 01n?11~ 11/64-40 2 
11 BP-8000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHiTE D=l! t••:-J~ 1\"11" 3 0 ,3 
12 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 7~t5~~· 11/64-40 L=14 1 
13 EA-9507005-00 OIL FELT HOLDER 7-7"~?~17" 1 

!-..!.1 !1--L.-f-- -t NS-611 o3 1 0- S p_ tl UT 1 1 /64 -4o - - - - - -----+ - --t:"L.:.:'J..J''111 ~'''w' . .,.L..."Ju:_ ~~ 11 ..1. 1 L1'1l.: "· 4~-:..!·L.u;. nj._. ____ f-- ..l_j 1 
15 83554-4!1 1-000 HOLDER 11? "1~? "1-1 J\;; 1'7" :t?r 1 
16 103-21503 OIL TUBE ~J.~J.n;J 1 
17 103-21602 FELT 7I·~ 1 
18 1Q3-217Q1 OIL RETURN WICK n;~ 1J1? ?II~ ~ 1 
19 83508-512-000 OIL FELT HOLDER n;~~J.- 7 I~~ A ~'I 1 

1-L?>u_n-1--~ SQp115g451-MZ ___ CONNECTING SCREW------------t------~4~',~-~·~~·~•-·~7''~~2·~·---------~-~?~ 
21 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREII fl-7"~;J712~• 7 
2; 83538-112-000 CORD HOLDE~ t'Ib7?• 2 
23 BP.JOOOC'00-00 VINYL TUBE, IIHITE D=J t•: -1~11"17" O.Y 
24 81214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7 "7:1~"1'- :t"1III".?. 1 
25 83534-155-000 PLUNGER 7 "5;J~"l'- 1 
2 6.._-+-- -l 83 5 24 ~52- 0 0 0 _ PLUNGER THRUST PLATE ----------+-----~~~·:..:• <;z._·L;.'t.:".=" ·-~..:1 :t~J. '!I.J. rr.!.LL 11't';t_ 'J•::_• -----f--.l-1-j 
27 1o 1-26209 HANIFOLD 17"57";~/\"i!i!•''f 1 
28 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 7~=5~ ~ " 11/64-40 l= 4 1 
29 818 34-512-000-A OIL ADJIISTIIIG SCREW 1 1)3- '13 -1!'1-?-~·· 2 
30 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 01~711~ 11/64-LO 2 
31 101-26803 OIL TliBF HOLDER 1\ "17° ~"J 1 
~? S.S- 611161 0- S P _ S C R E \1 1 1/ bt.- 4 0 L = 1 (> ---------t---~f-lot-_.· :;~ ~'•..:..'' - -L'.L''w' 6.~..:·4t...:-:..::4c..~L. n....=..t=l. '' b!L....-----l--2'--l 
33 PS-0250081-10 SPRING PIN 2.~XI! JJ"~;J?•t•~ 1 
34 101-26324 SUCTIOII ~1-J.?"7 1 
35 SS-2110?30-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=M,7 ~.,52~" 11/~4-40 L=8 . 75 1 
36 81851·512-000 FILTER SCRECN 'l-1?"f P! 1 
37 B1R5o·512-Q~U BUSHING HOLDER ~1-1?"f nt?' 1 
3R SS-70909 10-SP_ SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 --------------~------~~~~~· . t-~-~~~2~'~•-~VI~I·~~-~"·u_n~o:~R~~L-----~-4-'~ 
39 NS-6090 310-SP NUT 9/64-40 D1n?11~ 9/64-40 1 
40 CQ-2500000-FO OIL WIC~ J.~;J 0.5 
4 1 a 3526-2Z6-000 01 L SPONGE n:;•J1- J" ! :!7 1 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 
;m ;fl/ • ~ J:.l t IUH* 

I 

26-------: 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

31 

~ 

34 

33 ~ 
~ ~ 

37 

- 17-

7 
8 @--10 

I I 

35 

38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note Part No. E.C. Amt. 

No. ~Ene "' • Description ~ll!lfil "' t Req. ... m• 
Itt 

1 101-27702 SEAT i'J"'~9"'? 11'1"' 1 
2 103-22550 OIL I!ESERVOIR 451'1. i'J"'- ';?"'?'1 n 1 
3 103-22501 OIL RESERVOIR i'J"'~9"'? 11 (1) 

4 08227-555-EOO FELT CUSHION ~- J"'., '1:1: J "'l. (4) 
5 101-27801 FILTER SCHEN HOLDE II OTJJ';lt'1l: (1) 

6 101-27603 FILTER SCI!EEN ani'= (1) 

7 ss-7701010-sP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 ?l~t?~;,- 5/16-24 L=10 (2) 
8 R0-0681901 -·oo RIJBBE'! 'liNG 0 11.::.?• <25 
9 103-23202 KNEE liFT STUBBORN BAR t'1"'i'7"' ~!JAi•- (1) 

10 103-23301 OIL SEAL HJ~;,-1~ (1) 

11 103-23400 KNEE LIFT BAll BUSHING t'1"'J'7"'.t."'- J"'':I!Jl (1) 

1 2 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 o":ITJ?t':H 1/4-40 (1) 

13 103-23566 6LOCK ASM. - lt !Iii;"'.,, n (1) 

14 103-23608 STEEL BALL t., .. -,, .. lt!Jili"'-?7Jo (1) 

15 SS-915161C-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 c'~TJ?i~i"'IH 15/64-28 (1) 

16 103-23806 KNEE PRESS 1!0[1 LIFTING LEVER t'1"'J'7"' TJ'17.J?7"' (1) 

17 • WP-0650876-SD WAS HE'! 6.5X13X0.8 0.02185 WP-0751576-SD -
• WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 A.02/85 c?'1"'TJ"'~ 7.5X19X1.5 (1) 

18 SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L• 30 ~,.~;,· 15/64-23 L=30 (1) 

-19 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 'l":IIJ?t":l~ 15/64-23 (1) 

20 • 103-23004 KNEO: PRESS '!OD C.OU84 a342D-555-000 (1) 

21 B3427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD I'IOUNTING BRACKET t'1"' 17 ?7!J"'? ~ 11 '~7?7"' (1) 

22 SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 o":ITJ?ili"'l~ ~ 9/32-20 L=20 <2) 
23 83426-552-000 THRUST RING t'1"'J'j 3J!J"'? 1. 'i H?7 (1) 

24 103-23707 SPRING fi-17;,?7"'1\"'~ (1) 

TI 98228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET !J"' !J I'? 1 
26 B3419-552-CAO-A KNEE liFTER PLATE ROD ASM. t'1"'J'j '17!1"'? ? ! 1 
27 93430-552-0AO KNEE f'RESS PUTO: ASM. t'1"' i'7'f7 ?= (1) 

28 B3431-552-000-A KNH PRESS PLHO: COVER t'1"'J'7'f? t:IJI"'- (1) 

29 SS-9!161120-CP S CR !OW 114-40 L=10.5 O":ITJ?ili"'IH 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1> 

30 B3419-122-000 KNEE liFTER PLATE ROD t'1"' ?7 ')7 ;;"'? (1) 

31 SD-0790361-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7 .94 H= 3.6 ?"';,~;;- D=7.94 H=3.6 1 
32 103-12106 KNEE LIFTER F'!ONT LEVER t'1"' ,, .. 7J:7J 1 
33 SD-0720331-SP HINt;E SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ?"';,~:.- D=7.24 H=3.3 1 
34 SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW 0=6 H=3.2 ?"';,~;,- D=6 H=3.2 1 
35 103-12007 KNEE liFTER REA'! l !OVE'! t'1"'i'7"' ?!JC'jJ 1 
36 103-11504 HOLDER STUD t'1"'?7"' !J7'J?1!1"'? 1 
3? 103-12205 SPRING t'1"'i'7"' 7z7JII"'~ 1 
38 103-23103 KNEE LIFT IN~ B~l! C'l"' 77"' li'J')'':it."'- 1 

- 18 --From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
s 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
:-11 

12 
13 
14 
1 s 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

10. TENSION POST COMPONENTS 
~H-131-7-!Mli* 

4 

> ~ 

~23 ' 
24 ~ 

22 

Note Part No. 
ILC " • Description a a 

1101 103-20067 TENS ION POST AS~I. 

1102 103-20075 TENSION POST ASM. 
S0-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW 0=4.7 H=2.8 
103-20505 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 
NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
103-20059 TENSION POST Bf,SE AS~! . 

101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 
83214·047-000 BOBBIN WINDCR TENSION DISC 
03168-555-HOB SPRING 
832 16-047-000 B08RIN '.ol I NDE R TeNSION NUT 
_8">;119-~7.1-000 IT F NS truL _NUT 
83120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER 
B31Z9-053·000 TENSION SPRING 
83132-051-000 TENS ION DISC HOLDER 
83126-051-000 TENSION DISC 
SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 
IR-.:12~-01?-000 I THREAD TENS ION STUD NUT 
SS-3090710-TP SCREW ?/64-40 L=7 
83137-527-0AO THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIOE 

1101 103-20604 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID 
1102 103-20703 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID 

1o3-20 1o9 SCREW STU;J 
I li-.:177.1'1 .1.-nnn TFfoi~!Ofol 111= I=AC:F PIN SHOI?T 
83128-051-000 THREAD TAKEUP SPRING 
SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SS-61 11 140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 
NS-61103 50-SP NUT 11/64-40 
PS-060050 2-KP SPRING PIN 

L1_a '- ' 1i 1'.7 I TENS TOM Dl= .f. I<:~ RAil 

Note ( ;i:ac) #{)1 ..... For LU-1114-5 
#{)2 ..... For LU-1114-4 

29 

~ 

2 

E. C. n .g t: If! if!. tl au 

H'fJ?!I ?::: 
1~'f3-!l ?::: 
9'' :,.~!/'' D=4.7 H=2.A 
HJ.Ib;d? 
0',11?1'1 ~ 11/~4-l,Q 

H'f3?!11? ?:: 
9"1'11'~'1'3-!l,t,"- A 
1~73-!1 'J? 
9''1'1 1 ~'f3?!11\'' ~ 
H'f3-!l 1';1~ 

11~"'"1·'•T'1]' 
1 ~7'3-!17? 1J17Jf-'' :J. 
H'f3-!ll\"~ 

H73-!I'J? :f?I 
H13-!l 'J? 
<l~t'J:ji!J" 1 1/64•/oQ L=4.R 
11~'f3-' 1':Jr 
?Jb:j~!J" 9/64-40 L=7 

ASI·I. H~'JI\":;o 1':111' ?::: 
HJ.Jb;L 'll.J11' r • 
HJ.Ib;L '/l;/1 ho 
1' ~~')I\'' :jl!/"? 
~ ~II, t-• -

1~~'JII"~ 
';'J~t5:ji!J" 11/64-40 L=7 
t5~:J" 11{64-40 L=11 
D';IIJ?1';/ ~ 11/64-40 
;z.)• 'J:J?" t• J 
11~11Li :f'•lr••'• 

LU-1114-5ffl 
LU-1114-4ffl 

- 19-

Amt. 
Heq. 
r< :,: 

1 
1 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

( 1 ) 
(1) 

( 2) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

( 1 l 

( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
< Zl 
< 2> 
( 1 ) 
(1) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 ) ., 
( 1 ) 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

"'"' ~ fJI\- · *~~~tfifMH~ 

3 

I 

I 

15 

16 

L ___ _ 
- - - - - - - - .- - - -- - - - - - - -

Ref. Note Part No. E. C. 
No. il JI!. c • Descnption u t 00 'i:~~Fl 0~ 

1 102-18006 BELT COVER PLATE 'I" ~~~Il l\ " -7') 
2 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 <'lot?:« :.. • 11/64-t,o L= 5 
3 101-28007 BELT COVER '\"IHil J\"-
4 WP-0621016-SD WASHER f...2X13X1 t51••n • ~ 6.?X13X1 

t-5 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 1S/f..4-''n L=7 ;>ILl- '; ~ ' " 1S/64-78 L=7 
6 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD '\ •• I~~ 1J I\•- :.. r.· l-
7 SS-7110~10-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ? Jvt ? ~ :.. .. 11/64-I,Q L= 5 
8 B32o1-o12-oAo !lOB BIN WINOER ASM. H<''T ') -t 
9 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S 1'\'' ~:..·\' 11/64-40 L=S 

10 WP-0501016-SC WASHER SX10.5X1 t57"1J") 5X10.5X1 
f-1 1 R~12f..-n1:>-nnn TEIISION DISC ·O'f=l- '1 '1'5 

12 B3129-012-BOO TENSION SPRING B 1' ~7 ::~ - :.. J\ " ~ B 
13 83125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT nn- :.. 1 'H 
14 R3223-012-0AO THREAD TENSION BRACKET A S~1. H';''l' ~ ~t)-:J,r," -:'.i" ~ ?::;: 
1 5 B3204-012-0AO THREAD \JI NDER BSE ASM HH') •' 1' 'J:; 
16 83214-012-0AO BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM. H?'l'?"lv? ?::;: 
17 ':S-A 11_0_5_1_0- S N .SCREW 1111.4-40 L=S hi~; " 11/1.4-40 L=S 
18 B3229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP ~1' ~·· - '\" lv ~ :t'I1'SI 
19 SS-7110410-!:P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 -;"Jvt5:;t ;.. • 11/64-40 L= 4 
20 B3228-012-000 RUBBER ~RAKE t1'~"-"" '" ~ 
21 B3212-012-000 SPINDLE 1'~7'1':.."'7 

22 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREIJ 0=4.9 H=2.ci 'J" ;~:;t :_.• 0=4. 9 H=2.6 
23 R~:>17-n1;>-nnn !:TOP lATCH it. •• t:" . :f_'li 

24 SS-7081310-SN SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 :;> l ~ t ? :;t ;.. • 1/6-44 L=12.5 
25 B3201-012-0BO BOBBIN WINDER ASM. H?'i' 'J-t 
26 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW 0=4.8 L=25 ;> JI,'f?> :.. •• [);4.8 L=25 
27 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 t?7 " 1l " ~ 5X10.5X1 

- 20-

, 

-- - _j 

Amt. 
Rcq. 
f'< :,: 

1 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

(1) 
,2)_ 
<1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
<U 
( 1) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1 ) 
( 1 l 

(1) 

1 
<2) 
( 2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. THREAD STAN *.lr~ mli~ D COMPONENTS 

r-----
1 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

1 
I 
I 

L 

------2 
®--------3 
®-----4 
ut51----5 

s--~~ 
3-------® ~--6 

12~ 
10 

13 

II 15 

14 
16 

19 
20 

--- --- --- ---

- 21 -

l 

/ 21 

22j 
23 ~ ~17 1 

I 
18 I ,- ~25 

1 
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 

1 
1 

--- --- _____ ...J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Nule Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. 1l~c 0 • Description ~j!qifl 

n g l<cq. an nn 
%'< : ,~ , 03301-555-BAO THREAD S T~tlO A$~1. H?'l 'J -~· 7:; 1 

2 83:'111-704-000 SPOOL RF.ST ROD RU88Efl CAP ·H~ 7;r." - ;r. J '' J" L (1) 

3 83J17-704-DOO NUT C1S '(~~ 'i';r." - ~ ~ :t ·J ~ ( 4) 
4 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17:>'30X(' ,6 t5'J"Tl"~ 17X30X2,6 <3> 
s D3306-555-800 THREAD GU IDE STOPPER PLATE H~7HJ';..H ~~'(~ (1) 

6 83307-704-000 THREAD GUIDE f, H~7 Hl';..1'f A ( 2) 
7 83313-704-000-A S PO_O L _R_FS T ROD UPPER '!~~9,"- ?I (1) 

8 SM-6041410-SC SCREW M4XO, 7 L=14 t5:: :+ !.I" ~14XO. 7 L=14 ( 2) 
9 NM-6040000-SN IIUT "'" C'JM1"!~ M4~0.7 1 !,r:z ( 2) 

1 0 83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST r:oo JOINT "'( ~~ 7iti'' - ';/ of''..,. ( 1 ) 
1 1 83301-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROO, LOWER .., ~~ ·/iTi'' - !19 (1) 

12 83312-012-000 SPOOL RET A: II E R H:;> 'T 71J ~· .~ <2> 
n BBOS-01 2-000 SPOOL PIN '(~7'1' ??'iTi"- ( 2) 
14 WP-0560860-SE WASHER S,6X12X0.8 t5'J" 7J" ~ 5.6X12X0.8 ( 2) 
1 5 833~1-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSt.IICN H:<'i'?7?" (2) 
16 83303-704-000 SPOOL REST H9 7 ?711 { 2) 
17 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASfiER 5,2X!1,2X1 1\" ~'1" n• ~ s.2xs.2q ( 2) 
18 NS-61238111-SE NUT 3/16-28 ~ ';J 1l?'t ';J ~ 3/16-28 ( 2) 
19 03302-555-ROO BRACKET H9 7 ?7::l"1 (1) 

20 sr1- 9061 080 -s e SCREW "'16 L=10 I")';J1J?;r." '" ~ M6 L=10 (1) 

21 SM-9050813-SE SCREW M5X0,8 L=8 O'J1l?;r.'' Jil ~ M5XIJ,8 L=B { 2) 
22 WS-Ij521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5,2X!1.2X1 1\'' ~,,, ll'' ~ 5 .2XR.2X1 (2) 
23 WP .. 0520656-SA WASHER 5,2X9,5X0,6 t7?'' n'' :A 5.2X9,5X0,6 ( 2) 
24 WS-1643702-KR SPRING WASHER 16,4X26,6X3.2 J\" :;" ,,, 1l'' ~ 16.4X26.6X3,2 (1) 
2'i MA0-11532000 STAPLE J- ~·· 'J..'T 'JJ • '" { 3) 

- 22 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS 
1::- 1 - 7 "- IJ IMJf~ 

3 

14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-1114-4 

LU-I I 14-4WJfHm~ ~~ 

( -~ 
I 
2 

14 

I C)~ 

). <Affl 
'\ l!l- -v 

5 

~ ' 7 
s I 
)l--------: 

/ I 

II 

~ 
~ 
7 

13 

(/ ~(J I 1 
~~ r . I r ~ 18 17 

1 \)J 8 9 IQ Jio ~- L - -:J 

15 

I ~) 

L __ _ - --- --------' I t___ ___ It.X:_~~-~~ I -

15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU -1114-5 
LU-I I 14-SW,EfH~B~:~~'~~:~ 

,-------------------, 
I 24 v 23 

25 

L __________ -.-/,.. 
/ 

/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/) 

- 23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. t.L.!c 

Part No. 
D~ ... Description 

E. C. 
l:~!f.J'l "' ou 

1 
7 
3 
I, 

'i 
6 
7 
8 
9 

1 0 

11 
12 
1J 
14 
15 
16 
1 7 
1 8 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
'l7 

13. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS 
.:e- - 7 - 7·- 'l fMH* 

#01 MTJ-VM004300 
#0? MTJ-VM004200 

101-290';4 
BT'"0630s2o'-zo 
NS-6150430-S_P 

#01 MTS-P00950A0 
#0? MTS-POOBOOAO 

MTS-P0001000 
RC-4300002-KI" 
SS-8150710-SI" 

V-OELT, 43 IIICH 
V-eELT, 42 INCH 
S INCHRO~IZER HOLDER STUD A~M . 
HOLDER <OVER 
fiUT _1_5/64 -28 
fiOTOR PULLEY ASM, P,C,D, 95 
fiOTOR PULLEY AS~. P,C ,O, 80 
MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT 
R E T A I N I '! G R I N G 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 

14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-1114·4 
LU-I I 14-4Wffl$~~ 

o 6 oz9- 5 ~ 5 -aoA 
#OS 06043-555-BOO 
#06 D6043-555-B00 

06001-555-ROO 
f·IA I-15043000 

1103 0(,042-555-BOO 
#04 06042-555-BOO 

06009-555-00A 

NYLON PLUG 6p 
PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
J"ll!G COV ER 
IIYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE 
PIN-SHAPE TCRMIIIAL, FEMALE 
4-POLE NYLOII PLUG COVER 

15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-1114·5 
LU-I I 14-5Wffl$~ 

86037- 50 5 -0AO 
M9640-110-000 
06()43-555-600 
M9637-110-000 
Mg512-120-BBO 
M8~12-120-ROS 
rr8s12-12o-oos 
M9,c,28-110-000 
B9141-3n-ooo 

GROUNn WIRE AS~. 

12-POLE PLUG 
PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
12-POLE PLUG COVER 
llB-TYPE SINCHRONIZER ASH, 
SINCHRONIZER 
SINCHRONIZER CABLE 
CLIP 
lfFYAGONAL WRENClf SMALL 

Note ( :tae I #01 ... For 50Hz 50HZ Ill 
60H Z Ill #02 .... . For 60Hz 

V"'" IH 431;:,7 
\' "'" IH 4 2 i;:,"t 
'J:J~1'!H ?';I !I•' 'J 7 ';, 
':'' ,,I;J ,.17'' 
0,~7 1,~ 15/64-28 
!-?7"-~ P.C.D 95 ? ! 
!-?7•-~ P.C,O SO 7! 
1:-? 7 • -'J 1';1~ 

cn" ?h'? 
~J'!J" 15/64-28 L=7 

6P 11'0;:,7"5?• 
t• J ?-!1}~ ~~. 

t• ;J ?-!JJL ~~. 

7 " 5?'' nn"- A 

4P 1Jt7•??1U 
t• :J ?- ! 11~ .n 
t•;J ?- !: 1}~ :J}, 

7"7?•'/ln"- t.P ?o 

?-;l,J-~" 7~ 

11'D:J7• ":?•' 12P 
t•:~ ~-=.1n :H 
-;• 7?" Jl/\"- 12P 
GB~' ~ ;J?Q11'"- 7~ 

'J;J~l ':i ' ir.:J?i 
~ :J?D1 f'J''- 'T'f J·r~ 
11'0;.JJ\'' ;J~" 
D'J717iJ;"- ;1.1\" :" (?"'f) 

#03 ..... Only for the machme with automatic reverse feed mechan1sm. (Except JE) 
Elt.J.ii2'!~ 'l~ 1t ~O)#tfll .:.ft lfl L .:1 T JEI ;t. ~ff;< l 

#04 ..... Only for the machine without automatic reverse feed mechanism. (Except JE) 
!311ii2!~ IJ ~ifi O) til •lltll!.:. it Ill L .:1 T ( JE J ;t.~ < l 

#05 .... . For LU-1114-4-18 (JE) L U-1114-4-18(JE)Ifl 
#06 ..... For LU-1114-4-18 (JA) LU-1114-4-18(JA)Ifl 

- 24-

Arnt. 
l{eq. 
t'<:: 

, 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 

1 
(1) 

(1) 

( 1 ) 

1 

2 
4 
1 

4 
2 
1 

1 
1 

6 
1 

( 1 ) 
f1) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
- --

Part No Page Rot Pari No Page Ret Part No Par,c Ref Part No Page Ref 

.H. a 1{ No dL. ll No .H. a n No Jlaa 11 No 

93 12Q-012-80C )0 , 2 060J'f-555-DGA 24 , 'l ~ s- 1 2 ooooz -co 3 9 
33 12'1-053-000 19 1 3 0602?-555-BO~ 24 ,, 58-3095301-GC ~ 36 

A4:J7'-550 -00A , z 5 4 ~31 32-051 -ace , Q 14 0604'-555-900 < ~ 16 ~0-0330551-SL 30 
93 1 !7-~U-OAO 19 , 9 06042-555-;?00 24 17 S0-0470281-SP 19 3 
!3 31 ~0.-~1 2-00IJ ~ 3> 06043-555-900 24 , 2 S0-0490261-SP 20 22 

oP-300)000 -0'J , 6 ) '332 01-012-0AO 2r. ~ 0604)-555-BOO 24 13 SD-0500402-SP 2 3-1 
3 P-3JOJOOO -OO 1 6 n '13201-0 12-030 20 25 :>604'-555-'300 ~4 2 , SD-0600322-SO H 34 
t3P-3000000 -0C B 11 ~3204-0 12-0AC 20 , 5 08227-555-EO(' , Q 4 so-0720~31-SP , '· 29 
8T -0630520-ZO 24 4 ~3~1<:-0 12-0CO 21 21 so-0720331-SP , ~ 33 
81111->63-aoo J > ? ~ 3214-0 12-0AO 20 1 6 SD-:J721 11 1-SP 14 31 
a 1 1 11.-0s1 -ooo 2 1 2 !33 214-0 47-000 , 0 Q EA-9502!:!05-0 r 1f, 1 3 so-0790361-SP 1B !1 
91114-280-0:JO 1 4 37 ElH16-0 47-000 , ~ 10 so-OS00481-SP 6 28 
J 1 1, a -s22-ooo ' 6 n21 1-0 1 2-ooo ~ ') 23 so-0900701-TP 4 38 
U1 11 ? -522-COC 2 7 ~ 3223-012 -GAG 20 1 4 HW-5001400-00 14 s S0-09007'J1-TP 10 59 
P113:J-)51-0Q0 ' 35 ~322S-0 12-000 2::1 20 H~-5001400-00 , 4 6 so-0900702-TP 11 63 
- 11 32 -521-000 ~ 29 · 3229-0 1 2-000 20 , 3 SK-3482500-SC 20 26 
1140-5?.6-000 , 21 3!'01-? 04-000-~ u , 1 SM-4040601-SE' 12 47 

' 1 143-~55-000 1 Q 24 33303-7 04-·)00 2, 1 6 MAH-1001600A ~ 3-~ Sl't-6041410-SC 22 8 
'' 1213-512-JOO 4 1 3 83305-012 -000 22 1 3 ..,AI-15043000 24 1 5 SM-703255G-SP 8 51 
31206-051-COO 4 28 '13305-7 04-COO-A 22 1 0 I'IA0-11532000 ~2 25 SM-9050!113-SE 22 21 
~ 1210-051-oAa 4 311 '1 3JC7-''C 4-0:JO 2, 6 MAZ-025C5JOO 2 1, SI'I-9061080-SE 22 20 
31213-012-0GO 6 11 33311-1 12-000 22 1 5 ..,C-3515016-00 6 50 5Q-1110401-II;Z 16 21 
81214-019-000 4 14 333 11-704-000 22 2 I'IOI-3Q0~2300 6 51 SQ-1150451-I'tZ 16 20 
3 1214-03~-oor 16 24 33~ 1?-()12-000 ~2 1 2 MTJ-VM004200 24 2 ss-2040210-SH 8 22 
i3 1302-0)1-1or 4 , ~ 33' 1~-<04-000-A 2> 7 ..,TJ-VI'IOU4300 24 1 55-2080810-SP 1 2 10 
u14G1-C53-0:JC ~ 49 '13317- 704-000 ~, 3 I'ITS-P0001000 24 3 SS-20¥071 0-SP 2 31 
8140°-051-000 4 9 334 13-?.27-000 2 14 ~TS-P:l0800AO 24 7 ss-2110920-TP 2 36 
91411-053-08n 6 55 334 19-122-000 1 3 3C f'ITS-POG950AO 24 1> SS-2110930-SP 16 35 
3 1412-0)1- ~ or 6 57 9 3419-552-0AC'-A 1 8 26 ..,8512-120-sa o ?4 23 SS-5090610-~P ~ 20 
!l 1423-0S1-000 2 23 3 3426-552-000 1 3 2 3 M8512-120- 3 JS 24 24 SS-3090710-TP 19 19 
31425-051-001) 4 42 3 3427-122-0::10 1 s 21 M8S12-120-00S 24 25 SS-4110515-SP 20 9 
61437-051-000 4 40 33430-55 ?-CAO n 27 M\1623-110-000 24 '6 ss-5090610-SP 12 8 
31462-0 5 '-0 00 5 1> 1 ~ 3431-552-oor-A 1 ~ , ~ r1963 7-11 'J-000 24 22 ss-603121 a-SP 10 55 
B1470-IJ53-COO 6 73 <3 35::3-512-00C 16 19 M9640-11~-coo 24 20 SS-6090612-TP 12 , 
-1470-053-J vG 6 71 335 24-552-0QO B 26 SS-6090810-SP ~ 40 
21470-5o2-30C 6 ?2 9 352fJ-2l6-GOC' B 41 SS-609Q91::1-TP 6 52 
31501-241-HOO 6 63 8 3530-555-0Jr. 16 7 NM-~04000 C -SN 22 9 SS-6110520-TP 4 44 
3 1502-0~1-0QC 6 1 4 8 3534-155-000 16 25 NM-~050001-SP 12 32 ss-611061::1-TP 6 66 
3 15J3-0 ~ 1-A00 6 1 5 9 3538-112-000 B 22 NS-6080210-SP 1::1 54 55-6110610-TP 8 7 
E1511-051-3JO 6 67 93554-481-QOO 1 6 1 5 NS-o090310-SP 16 39 SS-6110710-TP 6 63 
3 15:14-0)1-0AQ 1 17 96037-505-0AO ' 4 1Q NS-6110310-SN 1 6 10 SS-6110710-TP 10 3 
0 15:!7-562-QAC ~ 55 832 23-125-00C' 1; 25 NS-6110 310-SP 6 33 SS-6111010-SP , 2 22 
J 1513-2 SJ -OOO 10 6 Q9141-372-000 24 27 NS-6110310-SP 11 14 SS-611114G-SP 2 e 
31520-552-:JOC ~ 44 NS-o110310-SP 1 Q 5 SS-6111140-SP 6 34 
'3 1S25-0S ' -0AO 5 69 N5-6110350-SP 1 Q 27 '1 5-6111140-SP 19 26 
'> 1525-562-:>AO 6 7 0 ca-~oooooo-oc 1 6 4 NS-61114?1-SP e 47 SS-!>111610-SF 16 32 
81604-012-000-A 11) 38 CQ-2020000-00 4 4 NS-6110420-SP 10 26 SS-61~105;)-SP 6 43 
31610-512-000 10 31 ca-2020000-,00 4 ~ 'IS-~110420-SP 1 ~ 30 SS-6121050-SP 10 17 

1623-201-(lA'J- 0 10 16 ca-2JZOooo-oo 4 41 NS-6110538-SP 5 10 ss-6121610-TP 4 37 
31624-330-000 10 1 3 ca-2~2oooo-or 3 ~. NS-6123831-SE 22 B SS-6121610-TP 4 47 
'31633-470-000 10 61 C0-2020000-00 3 43 NS-6150310-SP 4 33 SS-6121610-TP 10 5 
31649-161-000 1n 25 coJ-202oooo-oa , 6 ' NS-6150430-SP , 4 33 SS-6121610-TP 10 49 
~1653-470-COC 11 6J ca-2500000-FO 1 6 4J NS-6150430-SP 24 5 SS-6121610-TP 1 2 35 
81659-484-00G 6 65 ca-2520000-00 4 NS-6150430-SP 1 .~ 19 SS-6151040-SP 1 2 53 
31702-012-000 6 12 (;l-2520000- 00 10 37 NS-6620310-SP 2 13 SS-615122::J-SP 12 30 
B18J2- 51 2-0A!)- A • 2 CQ-3030000-QC 4 31 'IS-6660430-SP 6 30 SS-o15304G-SP ~ 31 
91803-515-0A'l '! 5 ca-303oooo-or , J 47 NS-6660430-SP ,~ , 2 SS-6560250-TH 8 23 
31815-563-0CO ~ 27 c s-o 70iJ.3 1 a-sH 1 ? 1 9 NS-668')32')-SP 4 39 ss-6580752-TP 10 30 
8131 6-512-0AO ~ 3 CS-102121A-SH 1 a a r~S-6630 32 G- S P 11 41 SS-6661110-SP 4 50 
8131~-051-000 3 26 CS-1470710-SH 1 2 23 SS-6661110-SP 10 19 
91320-0 51-001) 3 '04 CS-147121A-SH 1 :J 44 ss-7060610-SP 8 28 
'l1S21-0)1-000 s 39 ~s-0160122-KH 6 76 SS-7080510-TP 6 54 
31523-051-000 ~ 44 

PS-0~5QU.31-KO 16 31 SS-7081310-SN 20 24 
311)34-512-0JO-A 16 29 ~1450-055-'3A 0 4 H PS-0600502-KP 19 28 SS-7090520-SP 2 39 
S1840-512-0AQ 3 15 01453-155-800 6 8 ?T-0201200-SO 6 24 ss-709091C:-sP 6 56 
81850-512-000 16 37 01454-055-3AO 6 5 PT-0301500-SO 1 41 ss-7090910-SP 16 33 
31851-51?-000 16 36 D 14 5 5-•J5 5 -90 (' 6 7 SS-7090910-TP 6 52 
31853-~12-00C-A , 2 20 01456-055-600 6 2~ ~s-7:>91310-~P 6 59 
'l186D-~12-00C 3 29 0145 7-•)55-800 6 9 ~C-4300002-KP 24 9 ss-7110410-sP 16 28 
81907-051-0AO 4 7 D21:J7-555-aoc 1 2 41 PE-0250000-~ 0 12 40 ss-7110410-sP 20 1 9 
82037-372-000 1 2 52 02112-555-800 2 9 QE-0400000-KO 1 4 1 9 ss-7110510-SP 2 19 
32733-761-000 14 23 02430-555-':>00 1 2 31 RE-0500711-t<P 11 4:) ss-7110510-SP 10 62 
93119-771-000 19 , , 

02464-555-~00 1 4 13 QE-070000:J-K0 , 2 50 SS-7110510-SP 20 2 
93120-125-000 19 1 2 02515-232-000 14 26 R0-0371 801-00 4 3 ss-7110510-SP 20 7 
83125-012-000 19 17 03168-555-HOP 19 9 ~o-0~71801-00 6 45 SS-71 10570-SP 19 16 
3312~-012-000 20 13 033J1-555-8A0 22 , PO-il631901-00 , 8 ~ SS-7110710-SP 2 10 
93126-012-000 20 , 1 03302-555-BOO 2?. , 9 R0-0742401-00 1') 14 ss-711071'l-SP 2 42 
93126-051-000 19 , 5 033::16-555-800 22 5 R0-19524C1-00 16 6 ss-7110710-sP 10 22 
33127-051-000 19 23 03916-481-COC' 10 28 ss-7110710-SP 14 10 
831 U-051-000 19 24 D60J1-555-BOC 24 14 ~s-71 1011 o-;P 16 5 --

- 25-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. Pall• Ref . Part No. Pa11e Ref . Part No. Paae Ref . Part No. Page Rei 

a a J( No. a a J( No. &a J( No. o~~.a • No . 

SS-7110710-SP 19 25 WP-0450000-SO 6 64 101-27801 1 3 5 103-15455 10 57 
SS-7110910-SP 2 3 WP-0480856-SP 7 24 101-28007 20 3 103-15505 10 56 
ss-7110910-SP 10 29 WP-0480856-SP 12 45 101-29054 24 3 103-15604 10 58 
SS-7110910-SP 12 43 WP-0501016-SC 20 10 101-29104 2 28 103-15752 10 4 
SS-7110910-TP 6 47 WP - 0501016-SC 20 27 101-29500 2 27 103-16008 10 32 
SS-7111120-SP 2 3-4 WP-0501016-SO 14 11 101-29559 2 26 103-16107 10 39 
SS-7111310-SP 6 27 WP-050'1016-SO 14 39 101-44301 12 38 103-16552 10 33 
SS-7111310-TP 6 42 WP-0520656-SA 2 3-2 101-44350 1 2 36 103-20059 19 6 
ss-mB1o-rP 1C 53 WP-0520656-SA 22 23 101-44400 14 13 103-20007 19 1 
SS-7111410-SP 16 12 WP-0560860-SE 22 14 101-45209 2 37 103-20075 19 2 
SS-7112420-SP 16 8 WP-0621016-SO 14 22 Hi1-45506 2 40 103-20109 19 22 
SS-7121410-SP 6 20 WP-0621016-SD 20 4 102-00301 2 1 8 103-20505 19 4 
SS-7121410-SP 12 12 WP-0650876-SO 18 17 102-00509 2 H 103-20604 19 20 
SS-7121410-SP 14 28 WP-0751576-SD 18 17 102-01200 2 43 103-20703 19 21 
ss-7150740-sP 20 5 WP-0!150002-SP 8 50 102-04758 4 32 103-21057 6 62 
SS-7151210-SP 14 20 WP-1702600-SO 22 4 102-04907 4 34 103-21107 19 29 
SS-7151610-SP 12 1 5 WS-0451 040-KP 12 44 1 02-os·ao3 4 35 103-21503 16 16 
SS-7620750-SP 14 24 ws-0521010-KN 22 17 102-05151 4 36 103-21602 16 17 
SS-7621040-SP 14 9 wf-0521010-KN 22 22 102-05201 4 48 103-21701 16 18 
SS-7681750-TP 4 1 5 WS-0631510-KP 14 21 102-05 3 59 4 46 103-22501 1 '! 3 
ss-i681750-TP 4 B WS-0651510-KP 10 34 102-07108 10 1 5 103-22550 18 2 
SS-7701010-SP 18 7 WS-1643202-ICR 22 24 102-07306 10 27 103-23004 1S 20 
SS-8080610-SP 1 2 6 WZ-0541510-ICP 2 3-3 102-07405 10 23 103-23103 18 38 
SS-8110410-TP 1 2 24 102-11001 1 2 7 103-23202 18 9 
SS-8110510-SN 20 17 102-11100 12 9 103-23301 18 10 
SS-8110510-SP 1 2 20 100-39105 20 6 102-11308 1 2 3 103-23400 18 11 
ss.:-811 0750-SP 6 38 101-00410 2 41 102-11407 12 4 103-23566 1'3 1 3 
SS-8111010-TP 6 39 101-03109 4 49 102-12009 14 30 103-23608 1 8 14 
SS-8111010-TP 1 2 18 101-03406 4 17 102-16653 16 1 103-23707 16 24 
SS-!i150510-TP 8 16 101-06003 10 50 102-16703 16 9 103-23!106 18 1 6 
SS-8150710-SP 2 4 1 0 101-06102 10 51 102-18006 20 1 103-51104 10 18 
SS-8150760-TP 4 24 1 0 1-06201 10 42 103-01059 ? 1 103-51203 10 21 
SS ~81511SO-SP 6 13 101-06904 10 2 103-02008 2 s 103-52805 '! 21 
SS-8151150-SP 6 16 101-07001 10 1 103-02107 2 4 103-53050 3 1 8 
SS-8151150-SP 8 11 101-07407 14 35 103-02602 2 3 8 103-53068 l! 24 
SS-8151160-SP 6 36 101-07506 10 7 103-05001 4 22 10!-53076 8 5~ 
SS-8151550-SP 4 1 101-07605 14 38 103-05159 4 ~3 103-53506 8 20 
SS-8151550-SP 8 49 101-08009 10 1() 103-06009 4 6 103-53555 8 1 9 
s-s-sf51780-sP 4 12 101-0ii504 9 1 103-06553 4 2 103-53605 8 30 
SS-8152030-SP 4 11 101-08611 8 6 103-07056 4 10 103-54207 8 48 
SS-8152030-SP 8 17 101-08751 8 !I 103-08005 6 49 103-54405 8 42 
SS-8153010-SR 18 1 8 101-09205 8 37 103-081;)4 6 60 103-54504 3 45 
SS-8620410-T'I 10 36 101-09908 8 33 103-08203 6 37 
SS-8660530-TP 4 20 101-11201 8 35 103-08~02 ~ 40 
SS-8-660530-:.TP 8 13 101-11508 8 25 103-08401 6 53 
SS-8660610-TP 8 10 101-12068 3 1 2 103-09003 4 43 
SS-8660610-TP 10 9 101-12407 8 32 103-10001 2 16 
SS-8660610-TP 10 45 101-16051 1 2 11 1(j3-1 0308 6 25 
SS-8660670-SP 8 14 101-16507 12 33 103-10506 6 26 
SS-8660810-TP 8 4 101-16606 1 2 16 103-10555 6 23 
SS-8660810-TP 10 11 101-16754 12 29 1D3-10704 6 46 
SS-8660810-TP 12 25 101-16804 1 2 14 103-10902 6 22 
SS-8660970-TP 4 21 101-16903 12 27 103-11009 6 21 
SS-8660970-TP 10 12 101-17109 1 2 1 7 103-11504 18 36 
SS-8661040-TP 10 1 2 101-17307 12 26 103-12007 1!3 35 
SS-8680540-SP 4 27 101-17604 12 39 103-12106 18 32 
·s-s- 86807 30-SP 4 25 101-17703 1 2 46 103-12205 13 37 
SS-8681130-SP 10 43 101-17802 1 2 49 103-12403 12 2 
SS-8681650-TP 4 16 101-17851 1 2 37 103-12759 12 34 
SS-8681650-TP 4 29 101-17901 1 2 42 io3-12809 14 7 
SS-9080410-SP 12 5 101-18003 12 51 103-1285!1 14 1 
SS-9091010-SP 6 18 101-18107 1 2 13 103-12866 14 2 
SS-911 fo1 o-s" 2 25 101-18206 1 2 21 103-12908 14 3 
SS-9111010-SP 14 17 101-18305 1 2 48 103-13005 14 8 
SS-9111820-SP 8 46 101-19006 14 14 103-1345:1 6 19 
SS-9151440-CP 10 35 101-19105 14 1 5 1 o·3--135oo 6 77 
SS-9151610-SR 18 1 5 1]1-19204 14 16 103-13609 6 75 
SS-9161610-SP 6 6 101-19303 14 12 103-13708 6 48 
SS-9182010-SN 18 22 101-19402 14 :H 103-13906 6 3 
SS-ii661120-CP 18 29 101-19501 14 34 103-14003 6 4 
ST-0030621-SN 14 4 101-19758 14 27 103-14102 6 2 

101-19907 14 36 103-14201 6 1 
io1-2ooo4 14 25 103-14300 6 31 

TA-0750704-RO 2 17 101-22000 4 45 103-14409 6 32 
TA-"1250406-RO 2 22 101-24204 19 7 103-14508 6 35 
TA-1250504-RO 2 2 101-26209 16 27 103-14607 6 74 
TA-2351004-RO 2 15 101-26324 16 34 103-15059 1"J 52 

101-26803 16 31 1o3-1515e 10 48 
1 o-1-27603 18 6 103-15208 10 46 

WP-0371016-SO 8 41 101-27702 1 3 1 103-15307 10 20 -

- 26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TIOD .IIIII IIIDUSTIIAL CO .• LTD. 
Address 

Cable 
Telex 

Phone 

23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku·ku. 
Tokyo 160, Japan 
JUKI TOKYO 
J22967, 232-2301 
03 (2051 1188, 1189, 1190 

9'1 82 
1--11· :f. t- "\. !RJ.r.l , J!l{hddl)p(t~JR 'l2/ll I U qHQ I III~Il \..1 

Pnntcd in J J p ~ n (II 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




